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COLORADO REPUBLICAN STATE CENTRAL COMMITTEE,
Petitioner,

v.
NORMA ANDERSON, ET AL.,

Respondents.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 27th day of December, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 6 package(s) containing * copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled case. 
All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

MICHAEL W. MELITO
MELITO LAW LLC
ROBERT A. KITSMILLER
PODOLL & PODOLL, P.C.
5619 DTC Parkway,
    Suite 1100
Greenwood Village, CO 89112
(303) 861-4060

CHRISTINA A. COMPAGNONE
OLIVIA F. SUMMERS
GARRETT A. TAYLOR
AMERICAN CENTER FOR
  LAW & JUSTICE
1000 Regent University Dr.
Virginia Beach, VA 23464
(757) 802-9160

JAY ALAN SEKULOW
  Counsel of Record
JORDAN A. SEKULOW
STUART J. ROTH
ANDREW J. EKONOMOU
JANE SERENE RASKIN
WALTER M. WEBER
BENJAMIN P. SISNEY
NATHAN MOELKER
AMERICAN CENTER FOR
  LAW & JUSTICE
201 Maryland Ave. NE
Washington, DC 20002
(202) 546-8890
sekulow@aclj.org

Counsel for Petitioner

To be filed for:

44674

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of December, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant



SERVICE LIST 

 
Attorneys for Petitioners-Appellees/Cross-Appellants NORMA 
ANDERSON, MICHELLE PRIOLA, CLAUDINE CMARADA, KRISTA 
KAFER, KATHI WRIGHT, and CHRISTOPHER CASTILIAN : 
 
Mario Nicolais, Atty. Reg. # 38589 
KBN Law, LLC 
7830 W. Alameda Ave., Suite 103-301 
Lakewood, CO 80226 
Phone: 720-773-1526 
Email: mario@kbnlaw.com 
*3 Copies 
 
Martha M. Tierney, Atty. Reg. # 27521 
Tierney Lawrence Stiles LLC 
225 E. 16th Ave., Suite 350 
Denver, CO 80203 
Phone: 303-356-4870 
Email: mtierney@tls.legal 
*1 Copy 
 
Eric Olson, Atty. Reg. # 36414 
Sean Grimsley, Atty. Reg. # 36422 
Jason Murray, Atty. Reg. # 43652 
Olson Grimsley Kawanabe Hinchcliff & Murray LLC  
700 17th Street, Suite 1600 
Denver, CO 80202 
Phone: 303-535-9151 
Email: eolson@olsongrimsley.com 
Email: sgrimsley@olsongrimsley.com 
Email: jmurray@olsongrimsley.com 
*1 Copy 
 
 
Donald Sherman* Nikhel Sus* Jonathan 
Maier* 
Citizens for Responsibility and Ethics in 
Washington 1331 F Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: 202-408-5565 
Email: dsherman@citizensforethics.org 
Email: nsus@citizensforethics.org Email: 
jmaier@citizensforethics.org 
*1 Copy 
  



SERVICE LIST 

Attorneys for Respondent-Appellee Secretary of State Jena Griswold in her 
official capacity as Colorado Secretary of State: 
Michael T. Kotlarczyk 
Grant T. Sullivan 
LeeAnn Morrill 
Colorado Attorney General's Office 
1300 Broadway, Denver, CO 80203 
(720) 508-6000 
mike.kotlarczyk@coag.gov 
grant.sullivan@coag.gov 
leeann.morrill@coag.gov 
2 Copies 
 
Attorneys for Intervenor Appellee/Cross-Appellant, Donald 
J. Trump: 
 
Scott E. Gessler (28944) 
Geoffrey N. Blue (32684)  
GESSLER BLUE LLC 
7350 E Progress Pl., Suite 100 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Tel: (720) 839-6637 or (303) 906-1050 
sgessler@gesslerblue.com  
gblue@gesslerblue.com  
*1 Copy 
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